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Dimensions in Inches (mm)

3.28"
(83.2)

2.28"
(57.9)

1.13"
(28.7)

2.33"
(59.1)

#6-32
TAP

1.25"
(31.8)

HBL1221L and Key

3.28"
(83.2)

2.28"
(57.9)

1.66"
(42.2)

2.38"
(60.5)

#6-32
TAP

1.25"
(31.8)

HBL1222RKL and Key

3.28"
(83.2)

2.28"
(57.9)

1.13"
(28.7)

2.33"
(59.1)

#6-32
TAP

1.25"
(31.8)

HBL1221

3.28"
(83.2)

2.28"
(57.9)

1.13"
(28.7)

2.33"
(59.1)

#6-32
TAP

1.25"
(31.8)

HBL3031

HBL1209

(One key furnished 
with each locking switch.)

 Operates current
 style AC
 locking switches
 (e.g.: HBL1221L).

 Operates old style 
 AC locking switches 
 (e.g.: 1221L).

ACTUATE

INSERT

INSERT

HP Conversion Chart
   120V 208V     240V     277V AC
15A  .5HP 1.5HP    2HP        2HP
20A  1HP 2HP       2HP        2HP
30A  2HP 2HP       2HP        2HP

HBL® Extra Heavy Duty Industrial Series,  
15A, 120/277V AC
Description Toggle Color Single Pole Double Pole Three Way Four Way

Toggle, 
back and  
side wired.

Black
Brown
Gray
Ivory
Light Almond
Red
White

HBL1201BK
HBL1201
HBL1201GY
HBL1201I
HBL1201LA
HBL1201R
HBL1201W

—
HBL1202

—
HBL1202I

—
—
—

HBL1203BK
HBL1203
HBL1203GY
HBL1203I

—
—

HBL1203W

HBL1204BK
HBL1204
HBL1204GY
HBL1204I

—
—

HBL1204W

20A, 120/277V AC
Description Toggle Color Single Pole Double Pole Three Way Four Way

Toggle, 
back and  
side wired.

Black
Brown
Gray
Ivory
Light Almond
Red
White

HBL1221BK
HBL1221
HBL1221GY
HBL1221I
HBL1221LA
HBL1221R
HBL1221W

HBL1222BK
HBL1222
HBL1222GY
HBL1222I
HBL1222LA
HBL1222R
HBL1222W

HBL1223BK
HBL1223
HBL1223GY
HBL1223I
HBL1223LA
HBL1223R
HBL1223W

HBL1224BK
HBL1224
HBL1224GY
HBL1224I
HBL1224LA
HBL1224R
HBL1224W

30A, 120/277V AC
Description Key Guide Color Single Pole Double Pole Three Way Four Way

Nylon toggle. Brown
Ivory
White

HBL3031
HBL3031I

—

HBL3032
HBL3032I
HBL3032W

HBL3033
HBL3033I

—

—
—
—

HBL® Extra Heavy Duty Industrial Locking Series, 
15A, 120/277V AC
Description Key Guide Color Single Pole Double Pole Three Way Four Way

Key Guide, 
back and  
side wired.

Black
Gray
Ivory
White

HBL1201L
HBL1201LG
HBL1201LI
HBL1201LW

HBL1202L
HBL1202LG
HBL1202LI
HBL1202LW

HBL1203L
HBL1203LG
HBL1203LI
HBL1203LW

HBL1204L
HBL1204LG
HBL1204LI
HBL1204LW

Key for Locking switch. HBL1209

20A, 120/277V AC
Description Key Guide Color Single Pole Double Pole Three Way Four Way

Key Guide, 
back and  
side wired.

Black
Gray
Ivory
White

HBL1221L
HBL1221LG
HBL1221LI
HBL1221LW

HBL1222L
HBL1222LG
HBL1222LI
HBL1222LW

HBL1223L
HBL1223LG
HBL1223LI
HBL1223LW

HBL1224L
HBL1224LG
HBL1224LI
HBL1224LW

Key for Locking switch. HBL1209

HBL® Extra Heavy Duty Industrial AC Barrel Key Locking Switch†,  
20A, 120/277V AC
Description Key Guide Color Single Pole Double Pole Three Way Four Way

Chrome operator,  
back and side wired.

Chrome HBL1221RKL* HBL1222RKL* HBL1223RKL* HBL1224RKL*

Replacement Barrel Key. HBL1209RKL

Note:  Keys are supplied with each locking switch. For extra keys order HBL1209. 
*Not Fed. Spec. 
†See Wallplate section, page O-17 for locking switch wallplates. 
See page D-15 for accessories and page D-16 for wallplates.  
See page D-22 for technical information.




